

IN THE SUPREME COURT

APPEAL FROM THE MICHIGAN COURT OF APPEALS

**HONORABLE MARK T. BOONSTRA, HONORABLE AMY RONAYNE KRAUSE,
HONORABLE BROCK A. SWARTZLE**

**RICHARD WILLIAM DORKO,
Plaintiff-Appellant,**

v

**SHERRY SUE DORKO,
Defendant-Appellee.**

SC No. 156557

COA No. 333880

KALAMAZOO CC No. 2004-5765-DM

Plaintiff-Appellant's Application for Leave to Appeal Supplemental Brief

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Respectfully submitted:

Jeffrey M. Schroder (P63095)
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant
Schroder Law
8080 Moorsbridge Rd., Ste. 203
Portage, MI 49024
(269) 321-5059

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Index of Authorities ii

Questions Presented iii

Statement of the Facts 1

Argument 4

I. Has Plaintiff-Appellant Waived Any Statute-Of-Limitations Defense? 4

II. Did The Michigan Court Of Appeals Decide *Joughin v Joughin*,
320 Mich App 380; 906 NW2d 829 (2017) Correctly? 5

III. When Does A Claim For Retirement Benefits Under A Judgment
Of Divorce Accrue? 7

Conclusion 10

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes:

MCL 552.18 8

MCL 552.101(4) 8

MCL 600.5809(3) 7

MCL 600.5809(4) 7

Cases:

Federated Publications, Inc v City of Lansing, 467 Mich 98; 649 NW2d 383 (2002) 6

Joughin v Joughin, 320 Mich App 380; 906 NW2d 829 (2017) 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10

Lothian v Detroit, 414 Mich 160, 166-167; 324 NW2d 9 (1982) 6

Peabody v DiMeglio, 306 Mich App 397; 856 NW2d 245 (2014) 5, 7

People v Jackson, 487 Mich 783; 790 NW2d 340 (2010) 7

Court Rules:

MCR 2.110(A) 4

MCR 2.111(F)(3)(a) 4

MCR 2.116(D)(2) 4
